ca_A1-A163.qxd:Layout 1  2/9/11  7:48 PM  Page 1
A-72
Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Ci
rc
ul

ar
A
How to Order
SERIES PREFIX
MS – Complies with Military
Specification MIL-C-5015
CA – Cannon prefix
CAR – RoHS Compliant (Black Zinc Only)
SHELL STYLE
3100 – Wall Mounting Receptacle
(A version only)
3101 – Cable Connector Receptacle
(A version only)
3102 – Box Mounting Receptacle
3106 – Straight Plug
3108 – 90° Angle Plug
(B version only)
CLASS
A – Solid or one-piece endbell
B – Split or two-piece endbell
SHELL SIZE
Coupling thread diameter in
sixteenths of an inch
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
Refer to page B-5
CONTACT TYPE
P – Pin
S – Socket
ALTERNATE INSERT POSITIONS
Refer to page 4
MODIFICATIONS
A206 (RoHS) Black Zinc Plating
Contact Cannon for other options.
For more information, please
contact your local Cannon sales office.
CA/MS A&B
ca_A1-A163.qxd:Layout 1  2/9/11  7:49 PM  Page 74
A-75
Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Circular
A
* 10SL is available in the following configurations only: 3100, 3101, 3102,
pin contacts only and 3106 and 3108 socket contacts only
CA/MS A&B
Contact Cavity Arrangements
10SL-3 10SL-4 12S-3 14S-1 14S-2 14S-5 14S-6 14S-7 14S-9 16-9 16-10 16-11
AService
Rating A A A A A A A AInst. Inst. Inst.
A A A (B,C,F,G)
Inst. (all others)
D Inst. A A AD A
A D D D A A A AA (C-F)
D (A,B,G,F)
D A A D A D
D (H)
A (all others)
A
D (G)
A (all others)
A A A A AInst.
A A A A
3 - #16 2 - #16 2 - #16 3 - #16 4 - #16 5 - #16 6 - #16 3 - #16 2 - #16 2 - #16 (B, D) 3 - #12 2 - #12
2 - #12 (A, C)
16S-1 16S-8 18-1 18-4 18-5 18-8 18-9 18-10 18-11 18-12
7 - #16 5 - #16 10 - #16 4 - #16 1 - #16 (A) 7 - #16 (A-G) 5 - #16 (B, C, E-G) 4 - #12 5 - #12 6 - #16
2 - #12 (B, C) 1 - #12 (H) 2 - #12 (A, D)
18-20 18-22 20-3 20-4 20-7 20-19 20-27 20-29 20-33
5 - #16 3 - #16 3 - #12 4 - #12 8 - #16 3 - #8 14 - #16 17 - #16 11 - #16
22-2 22-14 22-19 22-23 22-28 24-2 24-10 24-20
3 - #8 19 - #16 14 - #16 8 - #12 7 - #12 7 - #12 7 - #8 9 - #16 (A-D, G-L)
2 - #12 (E, F)